PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPI	Ξ:	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CON	/EYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA	T				
		Name	Execution Date			
Philip H. Devlin			01/18/1996			
Nassib G. Chamou	n		01/18/1996			
John R. Shambroo	m		01/18/1996			
Mark E. Bruckner			01/18/1996			
Todd A. Marcus			01/17/1996			
RECEIVING PART	/ DATA					
Name:	Aspect Madia	al Systems, Inc.]			
Street Address:	2 Vision Drive					
City: State/Country:						
Postal Code:	MASSACHUSETTS 01760					
	/L]			
PROPERTY NUMB	ERS Total: 1					
Property Type		Number				
		6236874				
			J			
CORRESPONDEN	JE DATA					
Fax Number:	(303)30					
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i>	(303)309 ill be sent via US	Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> Phone:	(303)309 <i>ill be sent via US</i> 303-305	<i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> -2400				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> Phone: Email:	(303)309 <i>ill be sent via US</i> 303-305 ip.legal@	<i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> -2400 @covidien.com				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> Phone:	(303)309 <i>ill be sent via US</i> 303-305 ip.legal@ ne: Nellcor F	<i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> -2400				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan	(303)309 <i>ill be sent via US</i> 303-305 ip.legal@ ne: Nellcor F	<i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> -2400 @covidien.com ^p uritan Bennett LLC nbarrel Avenue				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1:	(303)303 <i>ill be sent via US</i> 303-305 ip.legal@ ne: Nellcor F 6135 Gu Attn: IP	<i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> -2400 @covidien.com ^p uritan Bennett LLC nbarrel Avenue				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(303)309 <i>ill be sent via US</i> 303-305 ip.legal@ ne: Nellcor F 6135 Gu Attn: IP Boulder,	<i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> -2400 ⊉covidien.com Puritan Bennett LLC nbarrel Avenue ₋ egal				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(303)304 <i>ill be sent via US</i> 303-305 ip.legal@ ne: Nellcor F 6135 Gu Attn: IP Boulder, ET NUMBER:	<i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> -2400 ⊉covidien.com Puritan Bennett LLC nbarrel Avenue _egal COLORADO 80301				

Total Attachments: 4 source=H_RM_01964CON_Assignment#page1.tif source=H_RM_01964CON_Assignment#page2.tif source=H_RM_01964CON_Assignment#page3.tif source=H_RM_01964CON_Assignment#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT

We, Philip H. Devlin, 33 Clearwater Road, Brookline, MA 02167, Nassib G. Chamoun, 8 Furbush Road, West Roxbury, MA 02132, John R. Shambroom, 79 Westmoreland Avenue, Arlington, MA 02174, Mark E. Bruckner, 283 Woburn Street, Reading, MA 01867, Todd A. Marcus, 36 Redskin Trail, Groton, MA 01450, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration paid to us by Aspect Medical Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 2 Vision Drive, Natick, MA 01760 (said "corporation"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said corporation, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement entitled "ELECTRODE CONNECTOR SYSTEM" described in a U.S. patent application Serial No. 08/545,981 filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 20, 1995 and in all Letters Patent(s) of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon.

We agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deeds or other instruments, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent(s) in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said corporation and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

We hereby covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith.

> PATENT REEL: 023814 FRAME: 0865

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent(s) as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

WITNESS my hand and seal this _____ day of January , 1996.

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS)) ss. COUNTY OF Middlesex

Then personally appeared before me this 18^{74} day of <u>Jamen</u>, 19<u>96</u>, the above-named Philip H. Devlin who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed.

athem 55 Notary Public My commission expires: 7/19/02

WITNESS my hand and seal this -1 day of , 1996.

) ss.

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS)

COUNTY OF Middlesex

Then personally appeared before me this 15^{Th} day of 1996, the above-named Nass: 6.Cha moundwho acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act anddeed.

Notary Public My commission expires:

PATENT REEL: 023814 FRAME: 0866

7/19/02

WITNESS my hand and seal , $19\underline{96}$.	this <u>18th</u> day of January John R. Shambroom
COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS) COUNTY OF <u>Hiddleser</u>) ss. _)
Then personally appeared before of <u>muan</u> , 19 <u>96</u> , the above-name who acknowledged the foregoing insideed.	ore me this <u>18</u> th day ed John R. Shambroom strument to be his free act and
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Rotary Public My commission expires: 7/19/02
WITNESS my hand and seal, 19 <u>96</u> .	this 18th day of January Mark E. Bruch Mark E. Bruckner
COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS)) ss.)
Then personally appeared before of 1996 , the above-name who acknowledged the foregoing insideed.	ed Mark E. Bruckuer
	Cethenin 5 4-

, e.

4 1

<u>Certuenn</u> Notary Public | My commission expires: 7/19/02

Ξ

4.91	WITNESS my hand and seal	this II the day of JANNARY
, 19 <u>%</u> .		ton A. Mu
·		Todd A. Marcus

COMMONV	VEAL	TH	\mathbf{OF}	MASSACHUSETTS)		
COUNTY	OF	<u> </u>	اسکا	dlesoe)	ss.

Then personally appeared before me this 17% day of <u>Jaman</u>, 19<u>96</u>, the above-named Todd & Marcus who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed.

Notary Public My commission expires: 7/19/02

RECORDED: 01/20/2010